
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/27/25 at 3:40:30 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/16/2024
Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to undercarriage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

02/11/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 02/11/2025.
Total Loss Reported

Total loss vehicle

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Texas

35,371  Last reported odometer reading

2023 JEEP WRANGLER

SAHARA

VIN: 1C4HJXEN6PW639004
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.0L I4
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/HcXoeLsdLinmr_W80P5r4a469KplG37jAJ7jintpdcBlT30OrUwuX-pNuKoR8sP9JaxRVaY6m9RnrePLmWN-dQ4eNL7s0NLPWFx4Y3K2EuCbtDhfgOmyqb4EETtgVHbdRHAMYla_sY2QlVMKIaOlcFarHjCVnAT9sH1YnjwU5wDQTbk5Nt3UDG1bNPDut9-aB1TfIPFOMPklrjo3MAT9MQMxYEJ8nFfgJ-kNcT-A0EBeOBJOswtcS-Dgh3pVA2g0zada8S7RVShX-K1CjPgt9G247EWJG6y8p0EIQq6ZziprpV14XtPMfc2t_u_w_jaYsPRGCgxVTcUFoZtX37ICiZP1fB44ouAnA4sARU8knEViOlfOJ5ALVER-XH9JKtdbwISC9t8MX1lN-bzKvzTvVtJn.cfx


Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 12/16/2024.
Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 16 months or 629 miles remaining. Con�rm with dealer or
vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
20,722 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 20,722/yr

Last reported odometer reading 35,371

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/16/2023 5 AutoNation Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Spring
Spring, TX
281-715-6927
autonationchryslerdodgejee
pramspring.com/

4.1 / 5.0

404 Veri�ed Reviews

397 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/30/2023 13 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Humble, TX
Title #10131145067250136

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/25/2023 8,104 Take 5 Oil Change
Humble, TX
281-667-4608
take5oilchange.com

4.8 / 5.0

125 Veri�ed Reviews

74 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/15/2023 16,342 AutoNation Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Spring
Spring, TX
281-715-6927
autonationchryslerdodgejee
pramspring.com/

4.1 / 5.0

404 Veri�ed Reviews

397 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

05/21/2024 24,236 AutoNation Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Spring
Spring, TX
281-715-6927
autonationchryslerdodgejee
pramspring.com/

4.1 / 5.0

404 Veri�ed Reviews

397 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

10/02/2024 32,654 Take 5 Oil Change
Crosby, TX
281-328-6770

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/6W62cyUzQx-iOBGO49dEZJkve8fGsccRnjvy2avC37Rn3ASubADffh9UeZgpV4uYq7WB2D8TO6tINm0bZaRQiH_WtGUQCmLh3CTk8LeJQQDsqIY-pw-lndzwT27vijUVWMek48tSvkHL-UfZ_WfXesPusMGm92KkADzlw3lOfJP5IJCKgE1CV-RPC9XvLac1MrMTWAFAZLs-un0AUa0s9dufayeEkHn8FFTY6wDijW3Ghbt0fohYqWIhNRMPAnJkdE_HJ08W5bHw48TeEaaL4yXZKOrHNpIFbf95rpWsAWvl8-DZA5BInquVV2OhxMm0HHJA3DyYgYPvcG_0B8FmKQOb2y18lqxfRQOfsX8IS9cd07EXJ8dKcPQys2VuOc_LCmsrOBj-JlTXI80gie3WeI6B-pWioNs.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/dt3LpSJdnIVdb85Qd8vNBAFpQh-k5DVWZTFQzBJHN5OfjmxtLeQyWQvnBpuorqC6TVdmjXVFedREYNFG7DVgVJtGsWRDKbfbQE1V8e91fopPxAc_StZP2kukK7vB4UM_Tc-wht5rDE5f8BsqTj11rT9dNIdClMX1mSoufMOjLrbW4sK-7UmpDWh56HnnsUbD29T3NamOINGphD_wp0m0EH2hrnqs3NlL9xm9JRsGBhYMTgBW8otDL83CrXBGDIIuBzWDcTzKiIbEd_ZK1Wp5shLsv732DL9hL-2t26A0A-vWECP6AQDANZum0PpEgDbv9NoPxmAR8ZFJHY1k8wHSJawWsaM3C5chaJCD0KcN7aL1KbyDSMJC4Xoj1O2WMDJp0g_1ZKgZCPQBpBj1DWhIVVqeA0L06_U.cfx


take5oilchange.com

4.7 / 5.0

106 Veri�ed Reviews

12/06/2024 35,034 Bayshore Chrysler Jeep
Dodge RAM
Baytown, TX
281-421-6000
bayshorechryslerjeepdodge.
net/

4.3 / 5.0

421 Veri�ed Reviews

2,319 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Drive belts checked

12/16/2024 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to undercarriage

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

01/21/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Humble, TX
Title #28695345676005151

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/11/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

02/11/2025 35,371 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

-
-
-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-



Austin, TX
Title #01130945689250098

Vehicle color noted as Black

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's

recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/27/25
at 3:40:30 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identi�es a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops
may publish different recommended service schedules.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/27/25
at 3:40:30 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,

-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/27/25 3:40:30 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 JEEP WRANGLER vehicle (VIN:
1C4HJXEN6PW639004), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/27/25 at 4:40 AM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

